Decentralized Serial Wiring
Series EX500 IP67 compliant
Tie-rod base
Cassette base
Applicable series
Cassette base manifold
SV1000/SV2000
Tie-rod base manifold

SUP/EXH block assembly specifications
Valve stations
How to Order
Series EX500
Decentralized Serial Wiring
Series SV
� Tie-rod base
� Cassette base
Series
SS5V W1 A1W
Enclosure
IP67 specifications
1
2
SV1000
SV2000
SS5V W D 0516S1 A1W
SI unit
For Remote I/O
For DeviceNet/
For ProfiBus-DP
Without SI unit
A1W
A2W
0
DIN rail length specified
Standard lengthNil
3
16
Note
Double wiring
specifications
Specified layout
(up to 16 solenoids possible.)
Symbol
02
08
02
16
Stations
2 stations
8 stations
2 stations
16 stations
Series
1
2
3
4
SV1000
SV2000
SV3000
SV4000
P, E port location
U
D
B
U side (2 to 10 stations)
D side (2 to 10 stations)
Both sides (2 to 16 stations)
···
···
···
···
For 3 stations
For 16 stations
··· ···
Mounting
Direct mounting
DIN rail mounting (With DIN rail)
DIN rail mounting (Without DIN rail)
Nil
D

Back pressure
check valve
How to Order Valve Manifold Assembly
Ordering example (SV1000)
Manifold
SS5V1-W16SA1WD-06B-C6 (1 set)
SS5V1-W16SA1WD-06B-C6······1 set (Manifold part no.)
∗SV1100-5FU······4 sets (Single solenoid part no.)
∗SV1200-5FU······2 sets (Double solenoid part no.)
Manual override
Rated voltage
Nil: Non-locking push
type
D: Push-turn locking
slotted type
SV 1 1 0 0 F5
5 24 VDC
Light/Surge voltage suppressor
With light/surge voltage suppressor
With surge voltage suppressor
U
R
Pilot type
∗ External pilot specifications
is not available for 4
position dual 3 port valves.
∗ 4 position dual 3 port valves are
applicable to Series SV1000 and SV2000
only.
∗ Built-in back pressure
check valve type is
applicable to series
SV1000 only.
∗ Back pressure check
valve is not available for
3 position closed center
and 3 position pressure
How to Order Solenoid Valves
Internal pilot
External pilot
Nil
R
None
Built-in
Nil
K
Series
1
2
3
4
SV1000
SV2000
SV3000
SV4000
1
2
3
4
5
A
B
C
2 position single solenoid
2 position double solenoid
3 position closed center
3 position exhaust center
3 position pressure center
4 position dual 3 port valve: N.C./N.C.
4 position dual 3 port valve: N.O./N.O.
4 position dual 3 port valve: N.C./N.O.
Note)
Double solenoid
SV1200-5FU (2 sets)
Single solenoid
SV1100-5FU (4 sets)
3
2
1
Stations
U side
D side
PWR
COM

Dimensions
Gateway (GW) unit
How to Order
Model
Applicable PLC/Communication protocol
Communication speed
Rated voltage
Current consumption
No. of input/output points
No. of input/output branches
Branch cable
Branch cable length
Communication connector
Power connector
Ambient operating temperature/humidity
Enclosure
Applicable standard
Weight (g)
Power supply voltage range
24 VDC
200 mA or less
Maximum 64 inputs/64 outputs
4 branches (16 inputs/16 outputs per branch)
8 core heavy duty cable
5 m or less (total extension 10 m or less)
M12 connector (8 pins, Socket)
M12 connector (5 pins, Plug)
+5 to +45°C/35 to 85% RH (No condensation)
IP65
UL, CSA, CE
470
EX500-GAB1-X1
Rockwell Automation, Inc. PLC
57.6 Kbit/sec, 115.2 Kbit/sec
230.4 Kbit/sec
EX500-GDN1
DeviceNet Release 2.0
125 Kbit/sec, 250 Kbit/sec
500 Kbit/sec
EX500-GPR1
PROFIBUS-DP
9.6/19.2/93.75/187.5/500 kbit/sec
1.5/3/6/12 Mbit/sec
Input and control unit power supply: 24 VDC ±10%
Solenoid valve power supply: 24 VDC +10%/–5% (Power drop warning at approx. 20 V)
∗ Communication cables and connectors are sold separately.
Refer to options on page 1-2-27.
EX500 G DN
DN
PR

1_02_SV.qxd  04.6.16  14:29  Page 2-22
Stations
How to Order Input Block
Input unit
manifold EX500 IE
Nil
-X1
Applicable GW unit
DeviceNet
PROFIBUS-DP
Remote I/O (RIO)
1
1
2
3
4
5
6
Block type
M8 connector, PNP specifications
M8 connector, NPN specifications
M12 connector, PNP specifications
M12 connector, NPN specifications
8 points integrated type, M8 connector, PNP specifications
8 points integrated type, M8 connector, NPN specifications
How to Order Input Manifold
EEX500 IB1
1
8
1 station
8 stations
Nil
-X1
Applicable GW unit
DeviceNet
PROFIBUS-DP
Remote I/O (RIO)
E 8
······
E
T
M
Connector type
M8 connector
M12 connector
M8, M12 mixed
Input unit specifications
Input Unit Specifications
Connection block
Communication connector
Number of connection blocks
Block supply voltage
Block supply current
Current consumption
Short circuit protection
Enclosure
Weight (g)
Current source type input block (PNP input block)
or
Current sink type input block (NPN input block)
Operates at 1ATyp. (Power supply cut)
GW unit reset by turning power OFF and back ON.
M12 connector (8 pins, plug)
Maximum 8 blocks
24 VDC
0.65 A maximum
100 mA or less (at rated voltage)
IP65
100 (Input block + End Block)
Input Block Specifications
Sensor applicable
Sensor connector
Number of inputs
Rated voltage
Indication
Insulation
Sensor supply current
Enclosure
Weight (g)
Current source type (PNP output)
or
Current sink type (NPN output)
M8 connector (3 pins) or, M12 connector (4 pins)
2 inputs/8 inputs (M8 only)
24 VDC
Green LED
None
Maximum 30 mA/Sensor
IP65
[For M8: 20] [For M12: 40] [8 points integrated type, for M8: 55]
How to Order Input Unit Manifold [Ordering example]
When ordering an input unit manifold, enter the  Input manifold part no.  +  Input block part no.  together.
The  Input unit ,  End block and  DIN rail  are included in the input manifold. Refer to the indications below.
EEX500-IB1-E8······1 set
∗EX500-IE5············ 2 setsTYPE1
US
C
R
SERIALNo.
IP CODE IP65
EX500-IE5 (PNP)
VOLTAGE 24 VDC/240 mA
MADE IN JAPAN
TYPE1
US
C
R
SERIALNo.
IP CODE IP65
EX500-IE5 (PNP)
VOLTAGE 24 VDC/240 mA
MADE IN JAPAN
TYPE1
US
C
R
SERIALNo.
IP CODE IP65
INPUT 16
EX500-IB1
VOLTAGE 24 VDC/650 mA
MADE IN JAPAN
24 VDC/60 mA/IP65
(PNP)
EX500-IE1
TYPE1
US
C
R
MADE IN JAPAN
24 VDC/60 mA/IP65
(PNP)
EX500-IE1
TYPE1
US
C
R
MADE IN JAPAN
24 VDC/60 mA/IP65
(PNP)
EX500-IE1
TYPE1
US
C
R
MADE IN JAPAN
TYPE1
US
C
R
SERIALNo.
IP CODE IP65
INPUT 16
EX500-IB1
VOLTAGE 24 VDC/650 mA
MADE IN JAPAN
MADE IN JAPAN
MADE IN JAPAN
MADE IN JAPAN
MADE IN JAPAN
C

piece
� Relay output module
How to Order
Relay Output Module Specifications
By adding a relay output module to a series SV manifold, devices up to 110 VAC,
3 A (large type solenoid valves, etc.) can be controlled together with Series SV valves.
SV 000 60 A5 1A
Series
1
2
3
4
SV1000
SV2000
SV3000
SV4000
No. of output point
A
B
1 output
2 outputs
Rated voltage
5
6
24 VDC
12 VDC
� Y type connector
How to Order
Relay output module and Y type connector wiring example
Used to branch a two output relay output module to two separate systems.
EX500 ACY00 S
2
4
2 1
3 4
2
4
2 1
3 4
1
3
Item Specifications
Based on IP67 (IEC529)
20 mA or less
Non-polar
48
Orange
No. of output points
Output type
Load voltage
Load current
Indicator light
Enclosure
Current consumption
Polarity
weight (g)
1 output [connector with lead wire (M12)]
4 pins connector (M12) plug
Contact type
(“a” contact)
Relay output module side
pin arrangement
1. —
2. Output A
3. —
4. Output A
4 pins connector (M12) plug
Contact type
(“a” contact)
Relay output module side
pin arrangement
1. Output B
2. Output A
3. Output B
4. Output A
2 outputs [connector with lead wire (M12)]
A side: Orange  B side: Green
110 VAC
0.3 A
30 VDC
3 A
110 VAC
3 A
30 VDC
1 A
Relay output module
Light window
2
Output A
Output B
Relay output module
(2 outputs)
Y type connector
4
1

SV3000-�-M1 SV4000-�-M1SV4000-�-00
� Interface regulator
How to order interface regulator
Series SV1000 Series SV2000/SV3000/SV4000
SV1 0 00 05
With pressure gauge [For odd number station]
With pressure gauge [For even number station]
Without pressure gauge
05
06
M1
Option
For single, double
For 3 position
0
3
Applicable valve
P port
A port (P controlled type, A port regulation)
B port (P controlled type, B port regulation)
P
A1
B1
Regulating port
P SV 2 000 00
With pressure gauge
Without pressure gauge
00
M1
Option
SV2000
SV3000
SV4000
2
3
4
Series
P port
A port (P controlled type, A port regulation)
B port (P controlled type, B port regulation)
P
A1
B1
Regulating port
P
Note) In the case of Series SV1000 with a pressure gauge when mounting on
the manifold, use caution that the part numbers are different between the
odd no. stations and the even no. stations to avoid pressure gauges from
interfering from each others.
Note) Use caution that the part numbers will be differed depending on the one
for single/double and 3 position due to the different length of solenoid
valves. Also, when at least the one for 3 position is included in the same
manifold, use all the ones for 3 position.
Manifold Option
SV1000-�-M1
(For mounting even number stations)
SV1000-�-06
(For mounting odd number stations)
SV1000-�-05 SV2000-�-00 SV2000-�-M1 SV3000-�-00
JIS Symbol
Accessory
P port regulation
Series
SV1000
SV2000
SV3000
SV4000
Round head combination screw
SX3000-22-9
(M2 x 39.5)
SV2000-21-7
(M3 x 53)
SV3000-21-4

� Individual SUP spacer assembly � Individual EXH spacer assembly
SUP port EXH port
How to order individual SUP/EXH spacer assembly
Series SV1000 Series SV2000/SV3000/SV4000
SV1000 C638
One-touch fitting for ø3.2
One-touch fitting for ø4
One-touch fitting for ø6
One-touch fitting for ø1/8"
One-touch fitting for ø5/32"
One-touch fitting for ø1/4"
C3
C4
C6
N1
N3
N7
Port size
1A SV 2 000
Rc
G
NPT
NPTF
Nil
F
N
T
Series
SV2000
SV3000
SV4000
Port size
1/8
1/4
Thread
type Note)
SV2000
SV3000
SV4000
2
3
4
Series
Individual SUP spacer38
Spacer type
38
Round head combination screw
SX3000-22-9
(M2 x 39.5)
SV2000-21-6
(M3 x 46)
SV3000-21-3
(M4 x 53)
SV2000-21-5
(M3 x 60)
Gasket
SX3000-57-4
SY5000-11-15
SY7000-11-11
SY9000-11-2
Series
SV1000
SV2000
SV3000
SV4000
Accessory
1 A
Note) SV2000/3000/4000 port size
39 Individual EXH spacer
1-2-99
Series SV